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Live Video Broadcasting Services. Wang, X., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3454-
3468

Discrete cosine transforms
A Novel High-Capacity Reversible Data Hiding Scheme for Encrypted 

JPEG Bitstreams. He, J., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3501-3515
Blind Video Quality Assessment With Weakly Supervised Learning and Res-

ampling Strategy. Zhang, Y., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2244-2255
Perceptual Video Hashing for Content Identification and Authentication. 

Khelifi, F., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 50-67
Discrete transforms

Reality-Preserving Multiple Parameter Discrete Fractional Angular Trans-
form and Its Application to Color Image Encryption. Kang, X., +, TCSVT 
June 2019 1595-1607

Discrete wavelet transforms
A Novel Motion Detection Method Using 3D Discrete Wavelet Transform. 

Yousefi, S., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3487-3500
Identifying Computer Generated Images Based on Quaternion Central 

Moments in Color Quaternion Wavelet Domain. Wang, J., +, TCSVT Sept. 
2019 2775-2785

Diseases
Adaptive Polar Active Contour for Segmentation and Tracking in Ultrasound 

Videos. Karami, E., +, TCSVT April 2019 1209-1222
Display devices

An Adaptive Method for Image Dynamic Range Adjustment. Yang, K., +, 
TCSVT March 2019 640-652

Visual-Quality Guided Global Backlight Dimming for Video Display on 
Mobile Devices. Yeh, C., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3393-3403

Distortion
Assessing Visual Quality of Omnidirectional Videos. Xu, M., +, TCSVT Dec. 

2019 3516-3530
Secure Binary Image Steganography Based on Fused Distortion Measure-

ment. Lu, W., +, TCSVT June 2019 1608-1618
Skewed Histogram Shifting for Reversible Data Hiding Using a Pair of 

Extreme Predictions. Kim, S., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3236-3246
Driver information systems

Algorithm and Architecture Design of a Hardware-Efficient Image Dehazing 
Engine. Lee, Y., +, TCSVT July 2019 2146-2161

Recognizing Distractions for Assistive Driving by Tracking Body Parts. Bil-
lah, T., +, TCSVT April 2019 1048-1062

Ultra-Low Complexity Block-Based Lane Detection and Departure Warning 
System. Wu, C., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 582-593

Dual codes
Texture-Distortion-Constrained Joint Source-Channel Coding of Multi-

View Video Plus Depth-Based 3D Video. Gao, P., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 
3326-3340

Dynamic programming
Adaptive Streaming in Interactive Multiview Video Systems. Zhang, X., +, 

TCSVT April 2019 1130-1144
Dynamics

A Novel Motion Detection Method Using 3D Discrete Wavelet Transform. 
Yousefi, S., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3487-3500

Perceiving Motion From Dynamic Memory for Vehicle Detection in Surveil-
lance Videos. Liu, W., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3558-3567

E

Edge detection
Direction Selective Contour Detection for Salient Objects. Manno-Kovacs, 

A., TCSVT Feb. 2019 375-389
Hyper-Clique Graph Matching and Applications. Nie, W., +, TCSVT June 

2019 1619-1630
Ultra-Low Complexity Block-Based Lane Detection and Departure Warning 

System. Wu, C., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 582-593
Electronic mail

Robust Visual Tracking Using Multi-Frame Multi-Feature Joint Modeling. 
Zhang, P., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3673-3686

Embedded systems
Performance Analysis of Depth Intra-Coding in 3D-HEVC. Sanchez, G., +, 

TCSVT Aug. 2019 2509-2520
Encoding

Convolutional Neural Network-Based Block Up-Sampling for HEVC. Lin, 
J., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3701-3715

Fast Single-Image Super-Resolution via Deep Network With Component 
Learning. Xie, C., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3473-3486

Hadamard Transform-Based Optimized HEVC Video Coding. Tang, M., +, 
TCSVT March 2019 827-839

Multiscale Symmetric Dense Micro-Block Difference for Texture Classifica-
tion. Dong, Y., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3583-3594

Spherical Domain Rate-Distortion Optimization for Omnidirectional Video 
Coding. Li, Y., +, TCSVT June 2019 1767-1780

Encryption
A Novel High-Capacity Reversible Data Hiding Scheme for Encrypted 

JPEG Bitstreams. He, J., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3501-3515
Energy conservation

Hadamard Transform-Based Optimized HEVC Video Coding. Tang, M., +, 
TCSVT March 2019 827-839

Hybrid Scratchpad Video Memory Architecture for Energy-Efficient Parallel 
HEVC. Sampaio, F.M., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 3046-3060

Energy consumption
Hybrid Scratchpad Video Memory Architecture for Energy-Efficient Parallel 

HEVC. Sampaio, F.M., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 3046-3060
Entropy

A Fast Image Contrast Enhancement Algorithm Using Entropy-Preserving 
Mapping Prior. Chen, B., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 38-49

Improving Pairwise PEE via Hybrid-Dimensional Histogram Generation 
and Adaptive Mapping Selection. Ou, B., +, TCSVT July 2019 2176-2190

Rate-Distortion Optimization Using Adaptive Lagrange Multipliers. Zhang, 
F., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 3121-3131

Error correction
Reversible Data Hiding in Color Image With Grayscale Invariance. Hou, D., 

+, TCSVT Feb. 2019 363-374
Estimation theory

Aggregation of Rich Depth-Aware Features in a Modified Stacked Gener-
alization Model for Single Image Depth Estimation. Mohaghegh, H., +, 
TCSVT March 2019 683-697

Efficient Segmentation-Based PatchMatch for Large Displacement Optical 
Flow Estimation. Chen, J., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3595-3607

How to Estimate Global Motion Non-Iteratively From a Coarsely Sampled 
Motion Vector Field. Kong, K., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3729-3Single Image 
Depth Estimation With Normal Guided Scale Invariant Deep Convolu-
tional Fields. Yan, H., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 80-92

Temporal-Layer-Motivated Lambda Domain Picture Level Rate Control for 
Random-Access Configuration in H.265/HEVC. Gong, Y., +, TCSVT Jan. 
2019 156-170
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Extrapolation
A Real-Time High-Quality Complete System for Depth Image-Based Ren-

dering on FPGA. Li, Y., +, TCSVT April 2019 1179-1193
Increasing Imaging Resolution by Non-Regular Sampling and Joint Sparse 

Deconvolution and Extrapolation. Seiler, J., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 308-322
Eye

Spatial and Motion Saliency Prediction Method Using Eye Tracker Data for 
Video Summarization. Paul, M., +, TCSVT June 2019 1856-1867

F

Face recognition
2D-LBP: An Enhanced Local Binary Feature for Texture Image Classifica-

tion. Xiao, B., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2796-2808
A Face Alignment Accelerator Based on Optimized Coarse-to-Fine Shape 

Searching. Liu, L., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2467-2481
How to Assess the Quality of Compressed Surveillance Videos Using Face 

Recognition. Heng, W., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2229-2243
Iterative Relaxed Collaborative Representation With Adaptive Weights 

Learning for Noise Robust Face Hallucination. Liu, L., +, TCSVT May 
2019 1284-1295

Multi-Fold Gabor, PCA, and ICA Filter Convolution Descriptor for Face 
Recognition. Low, C., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 115-129

Ordinal Deep Learning for Facial Age Estimation. Liu, H., +, TCSVT Feb. 
2019 486-501

Reference-Guided Deep Super-Resolution via Manifold Localized External 
Compensation. Yang, W., +, TCSVT May 2019 1270-1283

Robust Discriminative Metric Learning for Image Representation. Ding, Z., 
+, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3173-3183

Toward a Comprehensive Face Detector in the Wild. Li, J., +, TCSVT Jan. 
2019 104-114

Feature extraction
2D-LBP: An Enhanced Local Binary Feature for Texture Image Classifica-

tion. Xiao, B., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2796-2808
A Face Alignment Accelerator Based on Optimized Coarse-to-Fine Shape 

Searching. Liu, L., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2467-2481
A Novel Motion Detection Method Using 3D Discrete Wavelet Transform. 

Yousefi, S., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3487-3500
A Novel Patch Variance Biased Convolutional Neural Network for No-Ref-

erence Image Quality Assessment. Po, L., +, TCSVT April 2019 1223-1229
A PatchMatch-Based Dense-Field Algorithm for Video Copy–Move Detec-

tion and Localization. D'Amiano, L., +, TCSVT March 2019 669-682
A Super Descriptor Tensor Decomposition for Dynamic Scene Recognition. 

Khokher, M.R., +, TCSVT April 2019 1063-1076
Action Parsing-Driven Video Summarization Based on Reinforcement 

Learning. Lei, J., +, TCSVT July 2019 2126-2137
Action Recognition With Spatio–Temporal Visual Attention on Skeleton 

Image Sequences. Yang, Z., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2405-2415
Adaptive Texture-Preserving Denoising Method Using Gradient Histogram 

and Nonlocal Self-Similarity Priors. Fan, L., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3222-
3235

Aggregation of Rich Depth-Aware Features in a Modified Stacked Gener-
alization Model for Single Image Depth Estimation. Mohaghegh, H., +, 
TCSVT March 2019 683-697

Aligning 2.5D Scene Fragments With Distinctive Local Geometric Fea-
tures and Voting-Based Correspondences. Yang, J., +, TCSVT March 2019  
714-729

An Adaptive Multi-Projection Metric Learning for Person Re-Identification 
Across Non-Overlapping Cameras. Hu, H., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2809-
2821

Attention-Based 3D-CNNs for Large-Vocabulary Sign Language Recogni-
tion. Huang, J., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2822-2832

Background Subtraction Based on Integration of Alternative Cues in Freely 
Moving Camera. Zhao, C., +, TCSVT July 2019 1933-1945

Beyond Counting: Comparisons of Density Maps for Crowd Analysis 
Tasks—Counting, Detection, and Tracking. Kang, D., +, TCSVT May 2019 
1408-1422

Binocular Fusion Net: Deep Learning Visual Comfort Assessment for Ste-
reoscopic 3D. Kim, H.G., +, TCSVT April 2019 956-967

BLIQUE-TMI: Blind Quality Evaluator for Tone-Mapped Images Based on 
Local and Global Feature Analyses. Jiang, Q., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 323-
335

Change Detection by Training a Triplet Network for Motion Feature 
Extraction. Nguyen, T.P., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 433-446

Color Image Encryption Using Pixel Scrambling Operator and Reality-Pre-
serving MPFRHT. Kang, X., +, TCSVT July 2019 1919-1932

Combined Static and Motion Features for Deep-Networks-Based Activity 
Recognition in Videos. Ramasinghe, S., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2693-2707

Compressed-Domain Highway Vehicle Counting by Spatial and Temporal 
Regression. Wang, Z., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 263-274

Deep Continuous Conditional Random Fields With Asymmetric Inter-Ob-
ject Constraints for Online Multi-Object Tracking. Zhou, H., +, TCSVT 
April 2019 1011-1022

Deeply Supervised Depth Map Super-Resolution as Novel View Synthesis. 
Song, X., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2323-2336

Direction Selective Contour Detection for Salient Objects. Manno-Kovacs, 
A., TCSVT Feb. 2019 375-389

Discriminative Spatio-Temporal Pattern Discovery for 3D Action Recogni-
tion. Weng, J., +, TCSVT April 2019 1077-1089

Dual-Stream Recurrent Neural Network for Video Captioning. Xu, N., +, 
TCSVT Aug. 2019 2482-2493

Dynamic 3D Hand Gesture Recognition by Learning Weighted Depth 
Motion Maps. Azad, R., +, TCSVT June 2019 1729-1740

Effective Parallelization of a High-Order Graph Matching Algorithm for 
GPU Execution. Lee, C., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 560-571

Fast Fine-Grained Image Classification via Weakly Supervised Discrimina-
tive Localization. He, X., +, TCSVT May 2019 1394-1407

Feature-Based Image Patch Classification for Moving Shadow Detection. 
Russell, M., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2652-2666

Fusing Object Semantics and Deep Appearance Features for Scene Recogni-
tion. Sun, N., +, TCSVT June 2019 1715-1728

Glance and Stare: Trapping Flying Birds in Aerial Videos by Adaptive Deep 
Spatio-Temporal Features. Tian, S., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2748-2759

Gradient-Based Camera Exposure Control for Outdoor Mobile Platforms. 
Shim, I., +, TCSVT June 2019 1569-1583

Hierarchical Integration of Rich Features for Video-Based Person Re-Identi-
fication. Liu, Z., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3646-3659

Hierarchically Learned View-Invariant Representations for Cross-View 
Action Recognition. Liu, Y., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2416-2430

High-Order Statistical Modeling Based on a Decision Tree for Distributed 
Video Coding. Yang, J., +, TCSVT May 2019 1488-1502

How to Assess the Quality of Compressed Surveillance Videos Using Face 
Recognition. Heng, W., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2229-2243

Human Gait Recognition Based on Deterministic Learning and Data Stream 
of Microsoft Kinect. Deng, M., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3636-3645

Hyper-Clique Graph Matching and Applications. Nie, W., +, TCSVT June 
2019 1619-1630

Identifying Computer Generated Images Based on Quaternion Central 
Moments in Color Quaternion Wavelet Domain. Wang, J., +, TCSVT Sept. 
2019 2775-2785

Introduction to the Special Section on Deep Learning for Visual Surveil-
lance. Porikli, F., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2535-2537

Iterative Multiple Hypothesis Tracking With Tracklet-Level Association. 
Sheng, H., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3660-3672

Joint Feature and Texture Coding: Toward Smart Video Representation via 
Front-End Intelligence. Ma, S., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 3095-3105

KRMARO: Aerial Detection of Small-Size Ground Moving Objects Using 
Kinematic Regularization and Matrix Rank Optimization. ElTantawy, A., 
+, TCSVT June 2019 1672-1686

Learning Compact Appearance Representation for Video-Based Person 
Re-Identification. Zhang, W., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2442-2452

Learning Coupled Convolutional Networks Fusion for Video Saliency Pre-
diction. Wu, Z., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 2960-2971
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Learning Intra-Video Difference for Person Re-Identification. Zhang, W., +, 
TCSVT Oct. 2019 3028-3036

Long-Short-Term Features for Dynamic Scene Classification. Huang, Y., +, 
TCSVT April 2019 1038-1047

Mask-Pose Cascaded CNN for 2D Hand Pose Estimation From Single Color 
Image. Wang, Y., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3258-3268

Maximum Correntropy Criterion-Based Sparse Subspace Learning for 
Unsupervised Feature Selection. Zhou, N., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 404-417

ML-HDP: A Hierarchical Bayesian Nonparametric Model for Recognizing 
Human Actions in Video. Tu, N.A., +, TCSVT March 2019 800-814

Mobile Visual Search Compression With Grassmann Manifold Embedding. 
Zhang, Z., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3356-3366

Multi-Focus Image Fusion With a Natural Enhancement via a Joint Multi-
Level Deeply Supervised Convolutional Neural Network. Zhao, W., +, 
TCSVT April 2019 1102-1115

Multi-Fold Gabor, PCA, and ICA Filter Convolution Descriptor for Face 
Recognition. Low, C., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 115-129

Multi-Grained Deep Feature Learning for Robust Pedestrian Detection. Lin, 
C., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3608-3621

Multi-Modality Multi-Task Recurrent Neural Network for Online Action 
Detection. Liu, J., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2667-2682

Multi-Scale Attention Deep Neural Network for Fast Accurate Object Detec-
tion. Song, K., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 2972-2985

Multi-Script-Oriented Text Detection and Recognition in Video/Scene/Born 
Digital Images. Raghunandan, K.S., +, TCSVT April 2019 1145-1162

Multiple Description Convolutional Neural Networks for Image Compres-
sion. Zhao, L., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2494-2508

Multiscale Symmetric Dense Micro-Block Difference for Texture Classifica-
tion. Dong, Y., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3583-3594

Normalized Non-Negative Sparse Encoder for Fast Image Representation. 
Zhang, S., +, TCSVT July 2019 1962-1972

On Input/Output Architectures for Convolutional Neural Network-Based 
Cross-View Gait Recognition. Takemura, N., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2708-
2719

Ordinal Deep Learning for Facial Age Estimation. Liu, H., +, TCSVT Feb. 
2019 486-501

Parking Space Status Inference Upon a Deep CNN and Multi-Task Con-
trastive Network With Spatial Transform. Vu, H.T., +, TCSVT April 2019 
1194-1208

Pedestrian Alignment Network for Large-scale Person Re-Identification. 
Zheng, Z., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 3037-3045

People Counting in Dense Crowd Images Using Sparse Head Detections. 
Shami, M.B., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2627-2636

Perceiving Motion From Dynamic Memory for Vehicle Detection in Surveil-
lance Videos. Liu, W., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3558-3567

Person Re-Identification by Semantic Region Representation and Topology 
Constraint. Lei, J., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2453-2466

Pixelwise Deep Sequence Learning for Moving Object Detection. Chen, Y., 
+, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2567-2579

Real-Time Deep Tracking via Corrective Domain Adaptation. Li, H., +, 
TCSVT Sept. 2019 2600-2612

Recognizing Distractions for Assistive Driving by Tracking Body Parts. Bil-
lah, T., +, TCSVT April 2019 1048-1062

Reliable Line Segment Matching for Multispectral Images Guided by Inter-
section Matches. Li, Y., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 2899-2912

Review of Visual Saliency Detection With Comprehensive Information. 
Cong, R., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 2941-2959

Robust Distracter-Resistive Tracker via Learning a Multi-Component Dis-
criminative Dictionary. Shen, W., +, TCSVT July 2019 2012-2028

Robust Plane Detection Using Depth Information From a Consumer Depth 
Camera. Jin, Z., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 447-460

Robust Sparse Linear Discriminant Analysis. Wen, J., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 
390-403

Selection of Rich Model Steganalysis Features Based on Decision Rough Set 
a-Positive Region Reduction. Ma, Y., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 336-350

Semantic Cues Enhanced Multimodality Multistream CNN for Action Rec-
ognition. Tu, Z., +, TCSVT May 2019 1423-1437

Sharp Attention Network via Adaptive Sampling for Person Re-Identifica-
tion. Shen, C., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 3016-3027

Sparse-to-Dense Depth Estimation in Videos via High-Dimensional Tensor 
Voting. Wang, B., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 68-79

Spatial and Motion Saliency Prediction Method Using Eye Tracker Data for 
Video Summarization. Paul, M., +, TCSVT June 2019 1856-1867

Spatiotemporal Feature Integration and Model Fusion for Full Reference 
Video Quality Assessment. Bampis, C.G., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2256-2270

Stabilization of Traffic Videos Based on Both Foreground and Background 
Feature Trajectories. Ling, Q., +, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2215-2228

Toward Efficient Image Representation: Sparse Concept Discriminant 
Matrix Factorization. Pang, M., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3184-3198

Trajectory-Pooled Spatial-Temporal Architecture of Deep Convolutional 
Neural Networks for Video Event Detection. Li, Y., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 
2683-2692

Two-Stream Collaborative Learning With Spatial-Temporal Attention for 
Video Classification. Peng, Y., +, TCSVT March 2019 773-786

Ultra-Low Complexity Block-Based Lane Detection and Departure Warning 
System. Wu, C., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 582-593

Unsupervised Domain Adaptation Using Robust Class-Wise Matching. 
Zhang, L., +, TCSVT May 2019 1339-1349

Video Saliency Prediction Based on Spatial-Temporal Two-Stream Network. 
Zhang, K., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3544-3557

Weakly Supervised Salient Object Detection With Spatiotemporal Cascade 
Neural Networks. Tang, Y., +, TCSVT July 2019 1973-1984

Feature selection
An Improved Approach to Exposing JPEG Seam Carving Under Recom-

pression. Liu, Q., TCSVT July 2019 1907-1918
Generalized Robust Regression for Jointly Sparse Subspace Learning. Lai, 

Z., +, TCSVT March 2019 756-772
Maximum Correntropy Criterion-Based Sparse Subspace Learning for 

Unsupervised Feature Selection. Zhou, N., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 404-417
Feedforward neural networks

Toward a Comprehensive Face Detector in the Wild. Li, J., +, TCSVT Jan. 
2019 104-114

Field programmable gate arrays
A Highly Parallel Hardware Architecture of Table-Based CABAC Bit Rate 

Estimator in an HEVC Intra Encoder. Zhang, Y., +, TCSVT May 2019 
1544-1558

A Real-Time Convolutional Neural Network for Super-Resolution on FPGA 
With Applications to 4K UHD 60 fps Video Services. Kim, Y., +, TCSVT 
Aug. 2019 2521-2534

A Real-Time High-Quality Complete System for Depth Image-Based Ren-
dering on FPGA. Li, Y., +, TCSVT April 2019 1179-1193

High-Performance Algorithm Adaptations and Hardware Architecture for 
HEVC Intra Encoders. Zhang, Y., +, TCSVT July 2019 2138-2145

Microshift: An Efficient Image Compression Algorithm for Hardware. 
Zhang, B., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3430-3443

NIPM-sWMF: Toward Efficient FPGA Design for High-Definition 
Large-Disparity Stereo Matching. Zhang, X., +, TCSVT May 2019 1530-
1543

File organization
Improved Search in Hamming Space Using Deep Multi-Index Hashing. Lai, 

H., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2844-2855
SSDH: Semi-Supervised Deep Hashing for Large Scale Image Retrieval. 

Zhang, J., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 212-225
Filtering theory

Redefined Block-Lifting-Based Filter Banks With Efficient Reversible Non-
expansive Convolution. Suzuki, T., +, TCSVT May 2019 1438-1447

Filters
Efficient Prediction Methods With Enhanced Spatial-Temporal Correlation 

for HEVC. Fan, K., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3716-3728
Fingerprint identification

Fingerprint Pore Comparison Using Local Features and Spatial Relations. 
Xu, Y., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 2927-2940

Floating point arithmetic
An Adaptive Quantizer for High Dynamic Range Content: Application to 

Video Coding. Liu, Y., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 531-545
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G

Gabor filters
Multi-Fold Gabor, PCA, and ICA Filter Convolution Descriptor for Face 

Recognition. Low, C., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 115-129
Gait analysis

On Input/Output Architectures for Convolutional Neural Network-Based 
Cross-View Gait Recognition. Takemura, N., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2708-
2719

Gait recognition
Human Gait Recognition Based on Deterministic Learning and Data Stream 

of Microsoft Kinect. Deng, M., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3636-3645
Game theory

QoE-Driven Adaptive K-Push for HTTP/2 Live Streaming. Xu, Z., +, TCSVT 
June 2019 1781-1794

Gaussian distribution
Maximum Correntropy Criterion-Based Sparse Subspace Learning for 

Unsupervised Feature Selection. Zhou, N., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 404-417
Gaussian mixture model

Multiscale Symmetric Dense Micro-Block Difference for Texture Classifica-
tion. Dong, Y., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3583-3594

Gaussian noise
Subspace Clustering Under Complex Noise. Li, B., +, TCSVT April 2019 

930-940
Gaussian processes

Background Subtraction Based on Integration of Alternative Cues in Freely 
Moving Camera. Zhao, C., +, TCSVT July 2019 1933-1945

Change Detection by Training a Triplet Network for Motion Feature 
Extraction. Nguyen, T.P., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 433-446

Low-Illumination Image Enhancement Algorithm Based on a Physical 
Lighting Model. Yu, S., +, TCSVT Jan. 2019 28-37

Pixelwise Deep Sequence Learning for Moving Object Detection. Chen, Y., 
+, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2567-2579

Subspace Clustering Under Complex Noise. Li, B., +, TCSVT April 2019 
930-940

Generative adversarial networks
Multi-Grained Deep Feature Learning for Robust Pedestrian Detection. Lin, 

C., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3608-3621
Generators

Learning Object Detectors With Semi-Annotated Weak Labels. Zhang, D., +, 
TCSVT Dec. 2019 3622-3635

Predicting Diverse Future Frames With Local Transformation-Guided Mask-
ing. Wang, J., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3531-3543

Geophysical image processing
Comprehensive Analysis of Deep Learning-Based Vehicle Detection in 

Aerial Images. Sommer, L., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2733-2747
Fast Parallel Implementation of Dual-Camera Compressive Hyperspectral 

Imaging System. Zhang, S., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3404-3414
Gesture recognition

Combined Static and Motion Features for Deep-Networks-Based Activity 
Recognition in Videos. Ramasinghe, S., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2693-2707

Discriminative Spatio-Temporal Pattern Discovery for 3D Action Recogni-
tion. Weng, J., +, TCSVT April 2019 1077-1089

Dynamic 3D Hand Gesture Recognition by Learning Weighted Depth 
Motion Maps. Azad, R., +, TCSVT June 2019 1729-1740

Multi-Stream Deep Neural Networks for RGB-D Egocentric Action Recog-
nition. Tang, Y., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 3001-3015

Gradient methods
Adaptive Texture-Preserving Denoising Method Using Gradient Histogram 

and Nonlocal Self-Similarity Priors. Fan, L., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3222-
3235

CG-Cast: Scalable Wireless Image SoftCast Using Compressive Gradient. 
Liu, H., +, TCSVT June 2019 1832-1843

Dynamic 3D Hand Gesture Recognition by Learning Weighted Depth 
Motion Maps. Azad, R., +, TCSVT June 2019 1729-1740

Effective Gradient Descent-Based Chroma Subsampling Method for Bayer 
CFA Images in HEVC. Chung, K., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3281-3290

Feature-Based Image Patch Classification for Moving Shadow Detection. 
Russell, M., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2652-2666

Graph theory
3D Object Retrieval Based on Multi-View Latent Variable Model. Liu, A., +, 

TCSVT March 2019 868-880
A Framework of Joint Low-Rank and Sparse Regression for Image Memora-

bility Prediction. Jing, P., +, TCSVT May 2019 1296-1309
Accelerating Flexible Manifold Embedding for Scalable Semi-Supervised 

Learning. Qiu, S., +, TCSVT Sept. 2019 2786-2795
Aligning 2.5D Scene Fragments With Distinctive Local Geometric Fea-

tures and Voting-Based Correspondences. Yang, J., +, TCSVT March 2019  
714-729

Effective Parallelization of a High-Order Graph Matching Algorithm for 
GPU Execution. Lee, C., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 560-571

Heterogeneous Association Graph Fusion for Target Association in Multiple 
Object Tracking. Sheng, H., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3269-3280

Hybrid Modeling of Non-Rigid Scenes From RGBD Cameras. Malleson, C., 
+, TCSVT Aug. 2019 2391-2404

Hyper-Clique Graph Matching and Applications. Nie, W., +, TCSVT June 
2019 1619-1630

Learning Local-Global Multi-Graph Descriptors for RGB-T Object Track-
ing. Li, C., +, TCSVT Oct. 2019 2913-2926

Pose-Based Composition Improvement for Portrait Photographs. Zhang, X., 
+, TCSVT March 2019 653-668
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Adversarial Deep Tracking. Zhao, F., +, TCSVT July 2019 1998-2011
An Adaptive CU Size Decision Algorithm for HEVC Intra Prediction Based 

on Complexity Classification Using Machine Learning. Liu, X., +, TCSVT 
Jan. 2019 144-155
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Robust High-Order Manifold Constrained Sparse Principal Component 
Analysis for Image Representation. Zhou, N., +, TCSVT July 2019 1946-
1961

Skeleton-Based Action Recognition With Gated Convolutional Neural Net-
works. Cao, C., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3247-3257
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pression. Liu, Q., TCSVT July 2019 1907-1918
Convolutional Neural Network-Based Block Up-Sampling for HEVC. Lin, 

J., +, TCSVT Dec. 2019 3701-3715
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Normalized Non-Negative Sparse Encoder for Fast Image Representation. 
Zhang, S., +, TCSVT July 2019 1962-1972

Random Matching Pursuit for Image Watermarking. Hua, G., +, TCSVT 
March 2019 625-639
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2019 2349-2362

BLIQUE-TMI: Blind Quality Evaluator for Tone-Mapped Images Based on 
Local and Global Feature Analyses. Jiang, Q., +, TCSVT Feb. 2019 323-335

Change Detection by Training a Triplet Network for Motion Feature 
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LECARM: Low-Light Image Enhancement Using the Camera Response 
Model. Ren, Y., +, TCSVT April 2019 968-981

Light Field Image Compression Based on Bi-Level View Compensation 
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Mask-Pose Cascaded CNN for 2D Hand Pose Estimation From Single Color 
Image. Wang, Y., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3258-3268

Offset Aperture: A Passive Single-Lens Camera for Depth Sensing. Khan, 
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Visual Haze Removal by a Unified Generative Adversarial Network. Pang, 
Y., +, TCSVT Nov. 2019 3211-3221
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2683-2692

Image matching
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tional Derivative. Jin, D., +, TCSVT May 2019 1310-1324

Pedestrian Alignment Network for Large-scale Person Re-Identification. 
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Local Crowd Density Estimation and Accumulation. Zheng, H., +, TCSVT 
March 2019 787-799

Deep Continuous Conditional Random Fields With Asymmetric Inter-Ob-
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